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HR 3805
Ultrasound Informed Consent Act

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Jan 23, 2012
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.  (Jan 23, 2012) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/3805 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Jordan, Jim [R-OH-4] 
Party: Republican   •   State: OH   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (66 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Akin, W. Todd [R-MO-2] R · MO Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Austria, Steve [R-OH-7] R · OH Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Bachmann, Michele [R-MN-6] R · MN Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Bartlett, Roscoe G. [R-MD-6] R · MD Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Black, Diane [R-TN-6] R · TN Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN-7] R · TN Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Boustany, Charles W., Jr. [R-LA-7] R · LA Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Brady, Kevin [R-TX-8] R · TX Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Burton, Dan [R-IN-5] R · IN Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-44] R · CA Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Canseco, Francisco "Quico" [R-TX-23] R · TX Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Duncan, Jeff [R-SC-3] R · SC Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Duncan, John J., Jr. [R-TN-2] R · TN Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Fleming, John [R-LA-4] R · LA Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Flores, Bill [R-TX-17] R · TX Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Forbes, J. Randy [R-VA-4] R · VA Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Franks, Trent [R-AZ-2] R · AZ Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Garrett, Scott [R-NJ-5] R · NJ Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Hall, Ralph M. [R-TX-4] R · TX Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Herger, Wally [R-CA-2] R · CA Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Huelskamp, Tim [R-KS-1] R · KS Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Huizenga, Bill [R-MI-2] R · MI Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Hultgren, Randy [R-IL-14] R · IL Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Johnson, Bill [R-OH-6] R · OH Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Kelly, Mike [R-PA-3] R · PA Jan 23, 2012

Rep. King, Steve [R-IA-5] R · IA Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Kline, John [R-MN-2] R · MN Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Lipinski, Daniel [D-IL-3] D · IL Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Long, Billy [R-MO-7] R · MO Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Manzullo, Donald A. [R-IL-16] R · IL Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Marchant, Kenny [R-TX-24] R · TX Jan 23, 2012

Rep. McCotter, Thaddeus G. [R-MI-11] R · MI Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Miller, Jeff [R-FL-1] R · FL Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Murphy, Tim [R-PA-18] R · PA Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Neugebauer, Randy [R-TX-19] R · TX Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Nunnelee, Alan [R-MS-1] R · MS Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Roe, David P. [R-TN-1] R · TN Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Rogers, Mike D. [R-AL-3] R · AL Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Ross, Dennis A. [R-FL-12] R · FL Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Schmidt, Jean [R-OH-2] R · OH Jan 23, 2012
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Smith, Christopher H. [R-NJ-4] R · NJ Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Southerland, Steve II [R-FL-2] R · FL Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Westmoreland, Lynn A. [R-GA-3] R · GA Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Hartzler, Vicky [R-MO-4] R · MO Jan 25, 2012

Rep. Latta, Robert E. [R-OH-5] R · OH Jan 25, 2012

Rep. Rogers, Harold [R-KY-5] R · KY Jan 25, 2012

Rep. Scott, Austin [R-GA-8] R · GA Jan 27, 2012

Rep. Adams, Sandy [R-FL-24] R · FL Feb 1, 2012

Rep. Alexander, Rodney [R-LA-5] R · LA Feb 1, 2012

Rep. Chabot, Steve [R-OH-1] R · OH Feb 1, 2012

Rep. Ellmers, Renee L. [R-NC-2] R · NC Feb 1, 2012

Rep. Goodlatte, Bob [R-VA-6] R · VA Feb 1, 2012

Rep. Ros-Lehtinen, Ileana [R-FL-18] R · FL Feb 1, 2012

Rep. Pompeo, Mike [R-KS-4] R · KS Feb 2, 2012

Rep. Schilling, Robert T. [R-IL-17] R · IL Feb 2, 2012

Rep. Hunter, Duncan D. [R-CA-52] R · CA Feb 3, 2012

Rep. Luetkemeyer, Blaine [R-MO-9] R · MO Feb 3, 2012

Rep. Harris, Andy [R-MD-1] R · MD Feb 7, 2012

Rep. Johnson, Sam [R-TX-3] R · TX Feb 14, 2012

Rep. Olson, Pete [R-TX-22] R · TX Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Ryan, Paul [R-WI-1] R · WI Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO Feb 27, 2012

Rep. Schweikert, David [R-AZ-5] R · AZ Feb 29, 2012

Rep. Culberson, John Abney [R-TX-7] R · TX Mar 27, 2012

Rep. Fincher, Stephen Lee [R-TN-8] R · TN Jul 24, 2012

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred To Jan 23, 2012

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

112 HR 3130 Related bill Oct 7, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
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Summary  (as of Jan 23, 2012) 

Ultrasound Informed Consent Act - Amends the Public Health Service Act to require abortion providers, before a woman

gives informed consent to any part of an abortion, to perform an obstetric ultrasound on the pregnant woman, provide a

simultaneous explanation of what the ultrasound is depicting, display the ultrasound images so the woman may view

them, and provide a complete medical description of the images, including the dimensions of the embryo or fetus, cardiac

activity if present and visible, and the presence of external members and internal organs if present and viewable.

Prohibits construing this Act to require a woman to view the images or penalizing the provider or the woman if she

declines to look at the images.

Exempts an abortion provider if the abortion is necessary to save the life of a mother whose life is endangered by a

physical disorder, physical illness, or physical injury, including a life-endangering physical condition caused by or arising

from the pregnancy itself. Requires the provider to include in the woman's medical file a truthful and accurate certification

of the specific medical circumstances that support such determination.

Authorizes the Attorney General to commence a civil action in federal court against any abortion provider who knowingly

violates this Act. Prescribes penalties. Directs the Attorney General to notify the appropriate state medical licensing

authority of penalties assessed. Authorizes a woman upon whom an abortion has been performed in violation of this Act

to commence a civil action against the provider for actual and punitive damages.

Actions Timeline

Jan 23, 2012: Introduced in House
Jan 23, 2012: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
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